consignment covered under the said Bill of Entry appeared liable for
confiscation under Section 111(d) and Section 111(m) of the Customs Act,

1962. Therefore, the imported goods are required to be re-classified under
CTH-27101931 and the goods having Assessable Value of Rs. 12,55,788/-
(Twelve Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Eight Only) are
liable for confiscation under Section 111(d) & 111 (m) of Customs Act 1962
and the importer has rendered themselves liable for penal action under
Section 112 a (i) of Customs Act 1962.

9.3.    I find that the importer vide letter dated 24.04.2024 has requested

[...]

reclassify the impugned goods under CTH 27101931, to be assessed
accordingly.

10.2.  I order for confiscation of the goods imported vide Bill of Entry No.
2406010 dated 03.03.2024 declared as "Mixed Hydrocarbon Oil” weighing
19.980 MTS having Assessable Value of Rs. 12,55,788/- (Twelve Lakh Fifty
Five Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Eight) imported vide Bill of Entry
No. 2406010 dated 03.03.2024 under Section 111(d) & Section 111(m) of
the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the importer to
redeem the confiscated goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs.
1,75,000/- ( Rs. One Lac Seventy Five Thousand Only) under section 125
of the Customs Act, 1962 for re-export  purpose only.

10.3  I impose a penalty of Rs. 1,00,000/- ( Rs. One Lac Only) on the
importer under Section 112 (a)(i) of the Custom Act, 1962.

10.4.  I also allow the importer to re-export the subject goods imported vide